
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 12th January – Sunday 28th January 2024 

Friday 12th January 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 13th January 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 14th January 

No Appointments. 

Monday 15th January 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 16th January 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 17th January 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 18th January 

No Appointments. 

Friday 19th January 

11:00 – 13:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 



12:00 – 14:00, Cork City Sports Athlete of the Month Award for December, The River Lee 

Hotel. Attendance to be confirmed. 

19:00 – 23:00, Rebel Óg annual awards, Clayton Hotel Silver Springs, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 20th January 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 21st January 

No Appointments. 

Monday 22nd January 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 23rd January 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 24th January 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 25th January 

No Appointments. 

Friday 26th January 

12:30 – 15:00, The Cork Person of Year Awards, The Metropole Hotel Cork, Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 -22:30, The Council of the Insurance Institute of Cork Centenary Dinner, Clayton Hotel 

Silver Springs, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 27th January 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 28th January 

No Appointments. 


